Corporate Prepaid Plus Card Application Form Apply in 2 simple steps



1. Complete your details

Branch Representative Signature

Date

		njoy some of the prepaid card functions, such as viewing your statement.	
Please note you m Your Customer" ch	_	his application so that we can complete our "Know	
First Name	Middle Initial(s)	Surname	
Home Address			
		Postcode	
Personal Email Address _			
Date of Birth			
Home Telephone (landline))	Mobile	
UNISON Branch		UNISON Membership No:	
Income Ltd, and our grou Email Phor We will not share your in	p companies Union Benefit Services and Ur ne SMS nformation with anyone outside our group	xclusive offers from UNISON Prepaid Plus, a trading name of Union nion Income Benefit Holdings Ltd. Please send these offers to me via:	
Protection Notice (on re		turning this application form you agree to the terms of the Data	
I have read and ag Terms and condition	gree to the Terms and Conditions - you are included in this pack.	ı must tick this box to apply.	
	•	Representative Declaration	
By signing and cor	npleting this application form, I ur	nderstand that:	
•	 The UNISON Prepaid Plus card that will be issued to me shall remain at all times the property of UNISON and is to be used for the purposes of UNISON business only. 		
 All transactional history including funding loads made to the card and spending on the card will be shared with UNISON for the purpose of managing the budget loaded onto the card. 			
All funds loaded ont	o the card will be loaded by UNISON. No	o personal loads by the cardholder are permitted.	
Any cashback earned on the card spending will be offset against the card balance and remains the property of UNISON.			
UNISON reserves the right to suspend the card at any time.			
 The above condition this pack. 	ns override any similar conditions in the U	UNISON Prepaid Plus card terms and conditions included in	

Once complete please pass this form back to us or

post it to (no stamp required):

UNISON Prepaid Plus,

39-51 Highgate Road, LONDON, NW5 1RT

FREEPOST PLUS RSEH-CZJR-ZBYE,

Application Form

Please note: you need internet access to enjoy some of the UNISON Prepaid Plus Cashback card functions, such as viewing your statement.

Once complete please pass this form back to us or post it to (no stamp required):

FREEPOST PLUS RSEH-CZJR-ZBYE, UNISON Prepaid Plus, 39-51 Highgate Road, LONDON, NW5 1RT

Data Protection Notice

The Personal Information you provide.

Union Income Ltd, the administrator of your prepaid card/rewards account is a joint data controller (as defined in the Data Protection Act 1998 and any successor regulation (DPA)) and fully accept the responsibility of protecting the privacy of customers and the confidentiality and security of personal information provided to either party. In this notice, Personal Information is personal data (as defined in the DPA) and means any information that identifies an individual and includes any sensitive personal information (e.g. information about health or medical condition(s)).

Where this notice refers to you or your Personal Information, this will include any information that identifies another person whose information you have provided to us. We will assume that they have appointed you to act for them. You agree to receive on their behalf any data protection notices from us.

Your Personal Information will be used for the purpose of providing our services. By providing Personal Information, you consent that your Personal Information, will be used by us, the service providers/ business partners, and our agents for administration, customer service, assistance services, customer profiling, and for management and audit of our business operations. We may also pass your Personal Information to regulatory and law enforcement bodies for the prevention of fraud, financial crime or where the law requires us to do so. We will not share your Personal Information unless you or your nominated personal representative have provided explicit consent or we are required to do so by law. We may transfer your Personal Information to countries outside the EEA which may not have the same level of data protection as in the United Kingdom but if this is necessary it will be ensured that appropriate safeguards are in place to protect your Personal Information. If you ask us what Personal Information is held about you it will be provided to you in accordance with applicable law. No fee will be charged for this. Any Personal Information which is found to be incorrect will be corrected promptly.

We may monitor and/ or record your communication with us either ourselves or using reputable organisations selected by us, to ensure consistent servicing levels and account operation. We will keep information about you only for so long as it is appropriate. We will not use your personal details in order to provide you with marketing, discounts or pricing unless you have given your explicit consent to allow us to use this information for these purposes. If you wish to unsubscribe from our marketing communications please contact us on the details below quoting your name, address, telephone number and email address.

You have the right to ask us to delete your Personal Information or cease processing it at any time, however we may not be able to do this if we require your Personal Information in respect of our contract with you.

We have a dedicated Data Protection Officer who you can contact for any queries or to exercise any of your rights under data protection regulations including: data subject access requests, correcting your information, making a complaint. If you believe we are holding inaccurate information about you or wish to request a copy of your information, you should contact us.

Union Income Ltd is a group company of Embignell Ltd.

Contact Details:

Data Protection Officer: Shona Mountford
By email: dataprotection@embignell.com
By post: Data Protection Team, Embignell Ltd.
Unit A, Piano Yard, Highgate Road, London NW5 1BF

We will provide the information that you have requested in a suitable format to meet your requirements.

If the administrator cannot resolve the complaint to your satisfaction, you can contact the Information Commissioner's Office who are the Supervisory Authority in the UK protecting the rights of individuals under current Data Protection regulations

Website: https://ico.org.uk/for-the-public/raising-concerns/

By telephone: 0303 123 1113

The UNISON Prepaid Plus card has been arranged for you by UNISON and UNISON Prepaid Plus. UNISON Prepaid Plus is a trading name of Union Income Limited ('UI'). UI is registered in England and Wales. No.06595562. Registered office: 4th floor, 7/10 Chandos Street, London W1G 9DQ.